

## Home Care by Black Stone - Security Incident Notice

At Home Care by Black Stone (Home Care) we value and understand the importance of protecting personal information. We recently identified and addressed a security incident that may have involved your personal information. We are sharing this notice to explain the incident, measures we have taken, and some steps that may be taken if this notice applies to you.

On August 15, 2017, our Dayton, Ohio office was broken into by an unknown person who stole certain computers and other electronics. One of the computers that was taken was the computer that was used by job applicants to submit background checks. Individuals who applied to a position at Home Care from January 16, 2014 to August 15, 2017 may have had information from their background check application saved on the stolen computer. The information on the application may include first and last name, address, Social Security number, and driver's license number.

We take the security of personal information seriously, which is why we took immediate action. We immediately notified law enforcement of the theft. We are also offering a complimentary one-year membership to Experian's® IdentityWorks<sup>SM</sup> to individuals whose information may have been on the stolen computer. This product helps detect the possible misuse of personal information and provides identity protection support. **If you applied to a position January 16, 2014 to August 15, 2017 please contact Home Care at 937-643-2422, Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST. to obtain a code to enroll in the Experian service.**

We remind individuals to remain vigilant to the possibility of fraud or identity theft by reviewing their account statements and credit reports for any unauthorized activity. Please refer to the information below for more ways you may protect yourself.

We regret this incident occurred and apologize for the inconvenience.

### More Information On Ways to Protect Yourself

We remind you to remain vigilant for incidents of fraud or identity theft by reviewing your account statements and credit reports for any unauthorized activity. You may obtain a copy of your credit report, free of charge, once every 12 months from each of the three nationwide credit reporting companies. To order your annual free credit report, please visit [www.annualcreditreport.com](http://www.annualcreditreport.com) or call toll free at 1-877-322-8228. Contact information for the three nationwide credit reporting companies is as follows:

Equifax, PO Box 740241, Atlanta, GA 30374, [www.equifax.com](http://www.equifax.com), 1-800-685-1111  
Experian, PO Box 2002, Allen, TX 75013, [www.experian.com](http://www.experian.com), 1-888-397-3742  
TransUnion, PO Box 2000, Chester, PA 19016, [www.transunion.com](http://www.transunion.com), 1-800-916-8800

If you believe you are the victim of identity theft or have reason to believe your personal information has been misused, you should immediately contact the Federal Trade Commission and/or the Attorney General's office in your state. You can obtain information from these sources about steps an individual can take to avoid identity theft as well as information about fraud alerts and security freezes. You should also contact your local law enforcement authorities and file a police report. Obtain a copy of the police report in case you are asked to provide copies to creditors to correct your records. Contact information for the Federal Trade Commission is as follows:

Federal Trade Commission, Consumer Response Center, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20580, 1-877-IDTHEFT (438-4338), [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft)